
     

 

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

 

     

   

       

       

         

         

         

         

       

       

       

                           

                 

              
          

           
  

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

    
 

     

        

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

Schedule for Typing Skill Test for 2nd chance for the post of Clerk (LDR) 
2015 at Computer Lab of H.P. Staff Selection Commission Hamirpur 

S.N. Roll. Name of Candidate Father Name Distt State Date of 
Typing Test 

1 391005 Baldev Singh Pritam Singh Una HP 24‐08‐2016 

2 391006 Lal Singh Chand Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

3 391008 Dalip Singh Karam Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

4 391009 Balwant Singh Bishan Dass Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

5 391018 Surjeet Singh Amar Singh Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

6 391020 Yash Paul Suresh Chand Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

7 391023 Surender Kumar Baiju Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

8 391024 Rajender Kumar Devi Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

9 391025 Surjeet Kumar Dharam Chand Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

10 391026 Rajender Kumar 
Katwal 

Tek Chand Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

11 391029 Devinder Singh Sawaru Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

12 391030 Puran Singh Ranbir Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

13 391032 Rattan Chand Dharam Chand Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

14 391035 Madan Lal Paras Ram Una HP 24‐08‐2016 

15 391038 Khushi Ram Surat Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

16 391039 Gurcharan Dass Harbans Lal Una HP 24‐08‐2016 

17 391040 Dila Ram Dhaglu Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

18 391042 Joginder Mohan Ajit Singh Bilaspur HP 24‐08‐2016 

19 391043 Jag Mohan Gian Chand Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

20 391044 Desh Raj Charan Dass Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 
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391047 Lutam Chand Thakur Chet Ram Thakur Kullu HP 24‐08‐2016 

391048 Hem Raj Lal Chand Kullu HP 24‐08‐2016 

391050 Narender Kumar Durga Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391051 Rattan Chand Parshotam Chand Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391052 Lekh Raj Parshotam Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391060 Bakshi Partap Mast Ram Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391062 Som Nath Dharam Chand Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391063 Gorkh Nath Braham Dass Una HP 24‐08‐2016 

391064 Kushal Kumar Bhuru Ram Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391074 Shyam Lal Dhani Ram Bilaspur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391075 Ramesh Chand Nandu Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391080 Amrit Lal Narayan Dass L&S HP 24‐08‐2016 

391082 Vinod Kumar Ghami Ram Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391085 Kuldeep Chand Gian Chand Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391088 Rai Singh Amar Singh Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391093 Dinesh Chand Dhyan Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391094 Raman Kumar Chatar Singh Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 

391097 Ajit Kumar Bakshi Ram Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391098 Ashok Kumar Charan Dass Una HP 24‐08‐2016 

391101 Satya Prakash Tara Patti Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391104 Rakesh Kumar Onkar Singh Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391105 Suprav Awasthi Surinder Awasthi Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391107 Tota Ram Dass Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 
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391109 Vijay Kumar Achhar Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391110 Amar Chand Inder Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391115 Ram Lal Rirku Ram Kullu HP 24‐08‐2016 

391116 Bhim Singh Shukru Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391117 Tek Singh Jhali Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391120 Chander Bhag Sunder Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391122 Sita Devi Udham Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391124 Santosh Kumar Om Chand Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391125 Manjeet Singh Moher Singh Bilaspur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391126 Pawan Kumar Sansar Chand Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 

391127 Bhim Singh Jawahar Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391128 Cheranji Lal Durga Datt Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391129 Sumer Singh Gian Chand Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391131 Chander Singh Kahan Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391132 Naseeb Singh Balam Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391133 Narender Kumar Roshan Lal Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391135 Manohar Singh Damodar Singh Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391136 Sukh Ram Santi Ram Kullu HP 24‐08‐2016 

391138 Ram Dayal Gandhi Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391144 Chain Singh Bhadur Ram Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 

391147 Mangat Ram Taresm Lal Una HP 24‐08‐2016 

391155 Govind Ram Amar Chand Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391156 Ravinder Kumar Kewal Krishan Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 
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391157 Mohinder Singh Hari Ram Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391159 Trilok Chand Gian Chand Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391161 Tilak Raj Jiva Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391162 Todar Ram Roop Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391163 Murari Lal Sharma Uma Dutt Sharma Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391167 Seema Devi Roop Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391168 Roshan Lal Dagu Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391169 Julfi Ram Puran Chand Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391170 Ramesh Chand Bansi Ram Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391172 Mohinder Singh Bhandaru Ram Bilaspur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391176 Divya Deepak Ramesh Chander 
Sharma 

Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391178 Surender Kumar Rattan Chand Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391179 Mehar Singh Inder Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391183 Vijay Kumar Dharam Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391185 Anil Kumar Beli Ram Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391186 Vinod Kumar Durga Pratap Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391189 Jyotika Rani Dhani Ram Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391190 Karnail Singh Chatter Singh Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391192 Niku Ram Lakhu Ram Bilaspur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391193 Yog Raj Adam Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391194 Mahender Singh Bhawani Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391196 Trilok Chand Prem Chand Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391198 Devender Kumar Khub Ram Kullu HP 24‐08‐2016 
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391199 Bhag Singh Banku Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391202 Suresh Sharma Dina Nath Bilaspur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391206 Shamsher Singh Som Dev Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391209 Dushyant Kumar Sita Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391210 Bhupinder Singh Ghamanda Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391216 Rajender Kumar Paras Ram Bilaspur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391217 Raj Kumar Bidhi Chand Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391224 Ishra Devi Prem Singh Kullu HP 24‐08‐2016 

391230 Ishwar Dass Brikam Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391231 Gupt Nandan Hem Singh Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391232 Kamar Singh Khem Raj Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391236 Pritam Singh Jai Dyal Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 

391238 Suman Kumar Ajit Singh Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391242 Raj Kumar Gauri Shankar Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391244 Deep Kumar Katyayan Purushotam Ram Kullu HP 24‐08‐2016 

391246 Namgiyal Dorje Gian Singh Kullu HP 24‐08‐2016 

391248 Parkash Chand Jagat Ram Bilaspur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391251 Chanan Lal Fithku Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391252 Shakuntla Devi Ami Chand Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391253 Shiv Kumar Verma Meen Chand Verma Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391256 Shiv Kumar Tek Chand Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 

391257 Inder Singh Shankar Dass Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391258 Desh Raj Ghamanda Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 
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391259 Surender Kumar Prem Lal Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 

391261 Bihari Lal Tenhaku Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391270 Ankur Dutta Kewal Krishan Una HP 24‐08‐2016 

391277 Deep Kumar Raghu Ram Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 

391284 Kesang Landup Rinchen Angyal Lahoul & 
Spiti 

HP 24‐08‐2016 

391286 Poonam Rana Norbu rana Lahoul & 
Spiti 

HP 24‐08‐2016 

391288 Gurnam singh Uttam singh Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391291 Sansar chand Bakshi Ram Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391292 Jagdish chand Luddan Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391294 Ravinder Singh Nikka Ram Bilaspur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391297 Ranjha Ram Nanku Ram Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 

391301 Pritam singh Hari Ram Bilaspur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391309 Kuldeep Kumar 
Sharma 

Ishwari Prashad Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 

391310 Dorje Zangpo Sonam Norzang Lahoul & 
Spiti 

HP 24‐08‐2016 

391311 Sonam Lote Dorje Angrup Lahoul & 
Spiti 

HP 24‐08‐2016 

391316 Tilak Raj sharma Sunder Ram Bilaspur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391317 Love Kumar Beli Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391318 Kewal singh Brato Ram Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391319 Manoj Kumar Dharam chand Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 

391320 Daljeet Singh Onkar Singh Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 

391321 Ramesh Chand Miyan ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391322 Shiv Kumar Hari Krishan Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391323 Hem Raj Kesho Ram Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 
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391324 Ganesh Kumar Brij Lal Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 

391326 Vijay Kumar Ranjit Singh Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391327 Pawan Kumar Sukh Dev Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391328 Ajay Kumar Gurnam singh Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391333 Kaula Ram Jaihru Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391335 Lekh Ram Khindu Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391337 Chaman Lal Badri Nath Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 

391338 Bhagat Ram Sharma Chura Mani Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391339 Sunil Kumar Rattan Chand Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391341 Ishwer Chand Moti Ram Kullu HP 24‐08‐2016 

391343 Sarif Khan Lodhi Bhagat Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391344 Dhiraj Kumar Nand Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 

391346 Navneet Mahajan brijender Lal 
Mahajan 

Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 

391347 Sanjeev Kumar Lashkari Ram Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391351 Ram Nath Prabha Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391352 Narayan Singh Guddu Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391353 Atish sharma Subhash Chand Bilaspur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391362 Onkar Singh Basi Ram Bhatia Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391364 Pushap Raj Jhabe Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391370 karam Singh Thakur Dass Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391371 Ram Chand Devi Singh Thakur Bilaspur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391372 Rakesh Kumar Jodh Singh Bilaspur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391373 Pardeep Kumar Rulla Ram Bilaspur HP 24‐08‐2016 
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391375 Sukayana Devi Paras Ram Kullu HP 24‐08‐2016 

391377 Suresh Kumar Padam Nabh Chamba HP 24‐08‐2016 

391378 Desh Raj Kishori Lal Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391380 Sushil Kumar Tej Pal Hamirpur HP 24‐08‐2016 

391384 Jai chand Phuman Ram Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391387 Kamlesh Kumar Krishnu Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391388 Rajinder Kumar Bhawani Parsad Kangra HP 24‐08‐2016 

391389 Surender Pal Ramesh Chand Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391390 Gulab singh Fali Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391391 Hari Singh Dile Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391394 Raj Mal Tawaru Ram Mandi HP 24‐08‐2016 

391395 Ashok Kumar Tota Ram Una HP 24‐08‐2016 

391397 Brij Mohan Phinku Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391398 Santosh kumar Kanhaya Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391400 Jagdish Chand Roop Chand Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391401 Pammi Thakur Jai Singh Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391403 Kishore Singh Salig Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391404 Meena Kumari Ram Nath Hamirpur HP 25‐08‐2016 

391405 Sanjay Kumar Jagdish chand Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391409 Rakesh Kumar Bhagat Ram Bilaspur HP 25‐08‐2016 

391411 Nand Lal Sanju Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391414 Sharma singh Ruldu Ram Kullu HP 25‐08‐2016 

391415 Ram Lal Jagat ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 
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391417 Bhup Singh Nikka Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391418 Geega ram Kirla Ram Hamirpur HP 25‐08‐2016 

391420 Birbal Singh Santu Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391421 Roop Lal Kanahkru Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391422 Prakash Chand Parama Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391427 Kehar singh Dhogru Ram Kangra HP 25‐08‐2016 

391428 Sanjeev Kumar Roop Chand Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391430 Sajay kumar Hirda ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391433 Lalman Bhagat Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391434 Nand Lal Budhi Singh Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391436 Rattan Chand Khem Chand Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391437 Deep Kumar Prabhdyal Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391438 Kamla Devi Balbir singh Kullu HP 25‐08‐2016 

391439 Dinesh Kumar Subhash Chand Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391446 Chaman Lal Sher singh Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391453 Bimla Devi Baman Dev Kullu HP 25‐08‐2016 

391455 Chet Ram Amar Singh Hamirpur HP 25‐08‐2016 

391456 Parvesh Kumar Desh raj Kangra HP 25‐08‐2016 

391459 Devi Ram Hari Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391460 Kuldeep chand Rikhi ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391461 Hira singh Shiv Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391462 Brahma nand Sayartu Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391464 Vinod Kumar Relu ram Bilaspur HP 25‐08‐2016 
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391465 Rajinder singh Chuni Lal Kangra HP 25‐08‐2016 

391469 Dharam Dev Tara Chand Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391470 Dharam Singh Gandhi Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391471 Shankar Kumar Gulab Singh Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391473 Bal Raj Punnu Ram Kangra HP 25‐08‐2016 

391478 Dinesh kumar Narotam Chand Chamba HP 25‐08‐2016 

391484 Nanak Chand Bhutdu Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391486 Sandeep kumar Karam singh Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391488 Ram Pal Durga Ram Bilaspur HP 25‐08‐2016 

391490 Gurdial Singh Jogu ram Kullu HP 25‐08‐2016 

391492 Narain Dass Gopal ram Bilaspour HP 25‐08‐2016 

391498 Vikash Sharma Sushil Dutt Hamirpur HP 25‐08‐2016 

391501 Desh raj Agya Ram Chamba HP 25‐08‐2016 

391502 Jaya Rana Ranjeet singh Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391503 Pawan Kumar Jagdish Chand Hamirpur HP 25‐08‐2016 

391504 Ratto Devi Bhani Chand Chamba HP 25‐08‐2016 

391511 Pawan kumar Bhagi Rath Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391513 Rajender kumar Chhando Ram Kangra HP 25‐08‐2016 

391517 Harish kumar Sunder singh Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391521 Sukh Dev Ram Lal Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391522 Saleem Mohamad Fazal Deen Bilaspur HP 25‐08‐2016 

391527 Sanjeev kumar Punnu Ram Chamba HP 25‐08‐2016 

391530 Rakesh Kumar Mast Ram Sharma Bilaspur HP 25‐08‐2016 
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391534 Jagat Pal Bali ram Bilaspur HP 25‐08‐2016 

391537 Jai ram Khinu ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391539 Beli ram Kannaya lal Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391543 Sandeep kumar Pyare lal Kullu HP 25‐08‐2016 

391546 Sanjay Kumar Sauju Ram Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391547 Tashi Gatuk Tashi Chopel L&S H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391548 Hira Singh Thakur Mohinder Singh Kullu H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391549 Rajesh Kumar Lal Chand Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391550 Ajay Kumar Kanshi Ram Hamirpur H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391554 Tilak Raj Krishan Singh Chamba H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391555 Surinder Kumar Sukh Ram Hamirpur H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391559 Ajay Kumar Basant Ram Chamba H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391560 Shashi Bala Gian Chand Rana Kangra H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391561 Jasvinder Singh Narayan Singh Chamba H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391562 Kamal Kishore Kashmir Singh Kangra H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391563 Chandermani Thakur Paras Ram Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391564 Susheel Kumar Dhani Ram Thakur Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391566 Niraj Puri Ishwar Chander Chamba H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391567 Hari Singh Nar Singhu Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391569 Shamsher Singh Janam Singh Chamba H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391570 Jai Singh Raghu Ram Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391575 Sant Ram Mehar Chand Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391579 Aradhana Kunj Lal Chamba H.P. 25‐08‐2016 
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391583 Karan Singh Bhag Mal Kangra H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391586 Raj Paul Roshan Lal Hamirpur H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391587 Virender Kkumar Dina Nath Hamirpur H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391589 Tek Chand Sharma Gouri Dass Chamba H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391591 Durga Singh Shankar Ram Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391593 Paras Ram Japha Ram Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391594 Desh Raj Dina Nath Kangra H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391596 Som Nath Jatti Ram Kangra H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391600 Gurdass Nanku Ram Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391602 Rajo Devi Brij Lal Bilaspur H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391603 Ramchander Kripa Ram Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391614 Subhash Chand Dharam Chand Chamba H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391618 Hoshiar Singh Dulo Ram Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391619 Krishan Kumar Sadhu Ram Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391620 Ghan Shyam Dass Dola Ram Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391622 Tara Chand Dalip Singh Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391624 Tara Chand Mani Ram Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391625 Ani Rudh Huzati Ram Kangra H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391629 Kamal Naini Rattan Singh Una H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391630 Hans Raj Brij Lal Kangra H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391631 Balkrishan Bhandari R.C. Bhandari Chamba H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391632 Raman Kumar Gopal Dass Kangra H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391637 Kishori Lal Sivu Ram Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 
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391640 Sushma Parkash Chand Hamirpur H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391644 Vijay Kumar Bhagi Rath Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391645 Hari Man Jabo Ram Bilaspur H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391646 Jagdish Kumar Dulo Ram Kangra H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391653 Hari Singh Lachhman Dass Kangra H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391654 Kuldeep Kumar Ram Pal Una H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391657 Suman Rani Sharma Ram Krishan Sharma Una H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391658 Balwan Singh Keher Singh Kangra H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391661 Minder Kumar Sharma Lacho Ram Chamba H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391662 Mast Ram Janku Ram Mandi H.P. 25‐08‐2016 

391665 Vijay Kumar Basant Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391666 Parkash Chand Maru Ram Bialspur HP 25‐08‐2016 

391667 Tilak Raj Parshotam Dass Kangra HP 25‐08‐2016 

391668 Prem Lal Dhanu L&S HP 25‐08‐2016 

391669 Binjeet Singh Kartar Singh Kangra HP 25‐08‐2016 

391671 Ankur Kumar Dev Raj Kangra HP 25‐08‐2016 

391672 Pradhan Singh Charan Dass Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391676 Ram Pal Durga Ram Bilaspur HP 25‐08‐2016 

391678 Hem Raj Kalu Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391679 Santosh Kumar Udam Chand Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391680 Karam Singh Shiv Singh Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391682 Ashok Kumar Yagya Dutt Chamba HP 25‐08‐2016 

391683 Madan Lal Majanu Ram Bilaspur HP 25‐08‐2016 



       

       

         

       

          

       

         

         

         

       

       

       

       

       

         

     

       

       

       

         

         

       

         

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

391684 Rimlu Ram Bija Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391685 Harish Kumar Khem Raj Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391687 Omi Chand Khazana Ram Bilaspur HP 25‐08‐2016 

391690 Ravinder Singh Roshan Lal Hamirpur HP 25‐08‐2016 

391691 Yash Paul Bhagat Ram Kangra HP 25‐08‐2016 

391694 Vinod Kumar Devi Singh Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391696 Suresh Kumar Sartaj Chand Kangra HP 25‐08‐2016 

391697 Sanjeev Kumar Puran Chand Kangra HP 25‐08‐2016 

391702 Vaneet Kumar Ramesh Chand Kangra HP 25‐08‐2016 

391703 Tilak Raj Gulabli Devi Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391705 Mohar Singh Molaku Ram Kullu HP 25‐08‐2016 

391711 Ram Krishan Bhagat Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391713 Ranjeet Singh Dassouri Ram Chamba HP 25‐08‐2016 

391716 Dalip Singh Chatro Ram Chamba HP 25‐08‐2016 

391718 Satish Kumar Suraj Ram Kangra HP 25‐08‐2016 

391719 Uttam Chand Gian Chand Chamba HP 25‐08‐2016 

391722 Ram Chand Roshan Lal Chamba HP 25‐08‐2016 

391723 Sanjay Kumar Roshan Lal Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391724 Moti Ram Bitu Ram Chamba HP 25‐08‐2016 

391727 Joginder Singh Kartar Singh Kangra HP 25‐08‐2016 

391729 Deep Kumar Udho Ram Kangra HP 25‐08‐2016 

391731 Vijay Kumar Gulab Singh Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391732 Jarnail Singh Punjab Singh Kangra HP 25‐08‐2016 
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391733 Chanchal Kumar Tirth Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391734 Hema Devi Dassu Ram Kullu HP 25‐08‐2016 

391735 Deepak Kumar Kanhia Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391736 Dharam Pal Bhom Pal L&S HP 25‐08‐2016 

391738 Sanjeev Kumar Dina Nath Hamirpur HP 25‐08‐2016 

391741 Ashok Kumar Dan Singh Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391743 Sansar Chand Jagdish Chand Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391746 Kashmir Singh Negi Govind Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391751 Nihal Chand Devi Chand Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391752 Raju Chhering Chhopel Kullu HP 25‐08‐2016 

391755 Ram Chand Lala Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391756 Ravinder Pal Bidhu Ram Hamirpur HP 25‐08‐2016 

391760 Kishori Lal Inder Singh Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391763 Surinder Kumar Tek Chand Chamba HP 25‐08‐2016 

391765 Dula Ram Chauhan Surju Ram Chauhan Kullu HP 25‐08‐2016 

391766 Rajani Devi Brij Lal Chamba HP 25‐08‐2016 

391767 Anant Ram Tot Ram Kullu HP 25‐08‐2016 

391772 Fakar Din Sardar Ali Una HP 25‐08‐2016 

391776 Dev Raj Man Chand Chamba HP 25‐08‐2016 

391777 Pritam singh Behmi Ram Chamba HP 25‐08‐2016 

391778 Jeeva nand Thakur Jethu Ram Mandi HP 25‐08‐2016 

391779 Mahesh Sharda Satish Sharda Una HP 26‐08‐2016 

391780 Om Parkash Chijnij Ram Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 
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391782 Dila Ram Devi Ram Bilaspur HP 26‐08‐2016 

391784 Kamal Dev Mallo Ram Bilaspur HP 26‐08‐2016 

391786 Ramesh Kumar Roshan Lal Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391787 Sarwan Kumar Barar Ram Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391788 Rita Devi Bhag Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391790 Megh Singh Milkhi Ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391793 Birender Kumar Ram Lal Bilaspur HP 26‐08‐2016 

391798 Neelma Devi Dev Raj Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391800 Bhup Singh Balak Ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391801 Rajesh Premi Amar Chand Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391803 Ravinder Singh Raj Singh Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391804 Surinder Kumar Ram Rattan Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391805 Mohinder Kumar Bhagwan Dass Hamirpur HP 26‐08‐2016 

391806 Ranbir Singh Govindu Ram Hamirpur HP 26‐08‐2016 

391808 Vijay Kumar Dumna Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391810 Dev Raj Janku Ram Bilaspur HP 26‐08‐2016 

391811 Dhani Ram Jubria Ram Bilaspur HP 26‐08‐2016 

391814 Lata Devi Atma Ram Kullu HP 26‐08‐2016 

391815 Suresh Chand Didu Ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391817 Subhash Chand Bakshi Ram Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391820 Som Raj Lakshman Dass Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391821 Sarishta Devi Rattan Singh Chamba HP 26‐08‐2016 

391823 Puran Chand Pannu ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 
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391824 Daljeet Singh Kehar Singh Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391825 Sita Devi Babu Ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391827 Pritam Chand Munshi Ram Hamirpur HP 26‐08‐2016 

391829 Sanjeev Kumar Charan Dass Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391831 Sanjeev Kumar Rattan Chand Hamirpur HP 26‐08‐2016 

391832 Raj Kumar Durga Dass Bilaspur HP 26‐08‐2016 

391833 Shalender singh Thakur Singh Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391835 Santosh kumar Jagdish Chand Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391838 Lalit Kumar Prem Dass Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391839 Khem singh Mehar chand Kullu HP 26‐08‐2016 

391841 Murari Lal Manohar Lal Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391844 Bandna Sood Bihari Lal Sood Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391845 Inder Dev Thakur Hari Singh Thakur Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391846 Lata Devi Kishori Lal Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391848 Jagdish kumar Dhani ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391850 Tara Chand Devi Dass Kullu HP 26‐08‐2016 

391856 Jaram Singh Madho Ram Chamba HP 26‐08‐2016 

391857 Soma Devi Pohlo Ram Bilaspur HP 26‐08‐2016 

391858 Rajinder kumar Baldev Ram Chamba HP 26‐08‐2016 

391866 Yugal Kishore Hari Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391871 Ramesh Kumar Hari Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391872 Anil Kumar Ranjeet Singh Bilaspur HP 26‐08‐2016 

391873 Nafeshwer Surjan Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 
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391876 Surinder Kumar Hukam Singh Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391878 Bidhi Chand Lal Chand kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391885 Kishori lal Mela Ram Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391890 Atma Ram Saran Dass Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391892 Sandeep Kumar Mangat Ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391895 Shyam Paul Duni Chand Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391896 Desh Raj Brestu Ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391899 Man Singh Budh Ram Kullu HP 26‐08‐2016 

391900 Inder Singh Chandu Ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391902 Revat Ram Ved Ram Kullu HP 26‐08‐2016 

391903 Mahender Singh Kishan Chand Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391904 Kishan Chand Sher Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391906 Vikrant Singh Gian Chand Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391907 Chet Ram Prem Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391910 Anita Kumari Luder Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391913 Satish Kumar Jai Singh Una HP 26‐08‐2016 

391916 Sohan Singh Megh Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391922 Ashok Kumar Bichittar Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391923 Balbir Chand Grib Dass Una HP 26‐08‐2016 

391924 Arti Sharma Shyam Sunder Kullu HP 26‐08‐2016 

391925 Piar Chand Tikhu Ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391928 Basu Dev Sita Ram Bilaspur HP 26‐08‐2016 

391933 Dila Ram Kashyap Tulsi Ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 
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391934 Suresh Kumar Hari Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391937 Parveen Kumar Jai Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391940 Dinesh Kumar Kashmir Singh Una HP 26‐08‐2016 

391946 Mohinder Pal Kusam Chand Kullu HP 26‐08‐2016 

391950 Pardhan Singh Shankar Dass Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391951 Yash Pal Krishan Chand Una HP 26‐08‐2016 

391952 Raj Kumar Ujjal Chamba HP 26‐08‐2016 

391955 Rajesh Kumar Jagdish Chand Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391961 Naresh Tulsi Ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391962 Dinesh Kumar Het Ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391964 Inder Dev Negi Shiv Lal Negi Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391965 Sunil Kumar Balbir Chand Una HP 26‐08‐2016 

391966 Bakshi Ram Sukhiya Ram Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

391967 Rajkesh Kumar Kahan Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391968 Jai Pal Sohan Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391970 Nand Kishor Todar Ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391974 Saroj Kumari Mangal Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391976 Jiwan Kumar Paras Ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391978 Kundi Ram Hem Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391979 Bishan Dass Tule Ram Kullu HP 26‐08‐2016 

391981 Neel Chand Gur Dev Chamba HP 26‐08‐2016 

391990 Chhering Lote Chhreing Chhotup L&S HP 26‐08‐2016 

391993 Dinesh Kumar Gopal Dass Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 



       

         

     

       

         

     

         

       

         

         

         

     

       

         

     

     

       

     

         

           

           

         

         

        

        

       

        

        

       

        

        

        

        

        

       

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

       

        

435

436

437

438

439

440

441

442

443

444

445

446

447

448

449

450

451

452

453

454

455

456

457

391994 Narian Singh Hukam Chand Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391995 Kuldeep Singh Sher Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391996 Pramila Gian Chand Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

391999 Joginder Kumar Joghal Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

392000 Balbir Singh Ved Prakesh Kullu HP 26‐08‐2016 

392001 Sonam Prem Bahadur Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

392002 Ashok Kumar Puran Chand Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

392006 Rakesh KUmar Duni Chand Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

392020 Suresh Kumar Gajlo Ram Chamba HP 26‐08‐2016 

392021 Mast Ram Chhaju Ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

392024 Khem Raj Lachhi Ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

392027 Surender Kumar Nag Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

392028 Puran Chand Ram Singh Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

392030 Indira Devi Bushe Ram Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

392031 Rishi Kumar Piar Chand Kangra HP 26‐08‐2016 

392032 Rakesh Kumar Madan Lal Chamba HP 26‐08‐2016 

392033 Babita Devi Govind Singh Kullu HP 26‐08‐2016 

392034 Kalyan Singh Ami Chand Mandi HP 26‐08‐2016 

392035 Anup Singh Hari Singh Chamba HP 26‐08‐2016 

392083 Rakesh Kumar Man Sukh Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392086 Surindra Devi Sher Singh Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392087 Roop Lal Mansukh Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392088 Ramesh Chand Mathu Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 
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392090 Chatter Singh Negi Narain Dass Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392091 Sunder Lal Dashu Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392094 Nitesh Kumar Hem Prakash Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392096 Hira Lal Bhajan Dass Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392097 Sunita Devi Het Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392102 Gopal Singh Pratap Singh Solan HP 26‐08‐2016 

392104 Sanjeet Kumar Fina Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392105 Chet Ram Sharma Kanwal Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392106 Ramesh Chand Devi Ram Sirmour HP 26‐08‐2016 

392110 Kundan Singh Mansaik Jhukhru Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392114 Rakesh Kumar Prem Kumar Solan HP 26‐08‐2016 

392117 Maan Singh Sunder Singh Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392118 Haun Dassi Vijay Singh Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392119 Devender Singh Bhag Chand Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392120 Krishan Lal Shiv Ram Solan HP 26‐08‐2016 

392122 Leela Nand Puran Dutt Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392124 Mukesh Kumar Jagdish Chand Kinnaur HP 26‐08‐2016 

392125 Jaiyanti Devi Mahinder Singh Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392127 Ved Parkash Jai Parkash Solan HP 26‐08‐2016 

392128 Mansa Ram Maru Ram Solan HP 26‐08‐2016 

392130 Satish Kumar Mohan Lal Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392131 Sunita Devi Balak Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392134 Kewal Ram Deep Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 
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392140 Satya Pal Dumnu Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392141 Dil Bahadur Dal Bahadur Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392143 Lalita Devi Kathu Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392144 Madan Lal Paras Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392145 Sanjeev Kumar Budhi Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392147 Naresh Kumar Ganga Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392149 Om Prakash Daulat Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392151 Rajender Kaur Jeet Singh Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392153 Babu Ram Gudru Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392154 Kewal Ram Shararu Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392155 Zakir Rehman Ali Hassan Sirmour HP 26‐08‐2016 

392156 Avinish Kumar Babu Ram Sirmour HP 26‐08‐2016 

392157 Mohan Lal Shonku Ram Solan HP 26‐08‐2016 

392158 Sunder Ram Paras Ram Solan HP 26‐08‐2016 

392159 Gurdeep Kaur Inder Singh Sirmour HP 26‐08‐2016 

392161 Vinod Kumar Daulat Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392162 Ashok Kumar Jagdish Chand 
Sharma 

Solan HP 26‐08‐2016 

392167 Satish Kumar Mast Ram Solan HP 26‐08‐2016 

392169 Dev Prakash Chet Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392178 Meena Thakur Bhim Datt Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392179 Neena Sharma Meer Chand Sharma Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392181 Joginder Singh Paddi Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392184 Jia Lal Nikka Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 
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392185 Shamsher Singh Atama Ram Sirmour HP 26‐08‐2016 

392187 Rameshwar Prasad Jai Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392195 Suresh Kumar Inder Singh Sirmour HP 26‐08‐2016 

392199 Satish Kumar Jeet Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392202 Randhir Singh Inder Singh Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392205 Madho Ram Sharma Hima Nand Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392206 Naresh Kumar Paras Ram Shimla HP 26‐08‐2016 

392207 Jia Lal Sharma Ram Dass Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392209 Ved Prakash Roop Dutt Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392211 Ganga Dass Jiwanu Dass Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392212 Sanjeev Kumar Som Dutt Sirmour HP 27‐08‐2016 

392221 Jawahar singh sukh Ram Sirmour HP 27‐08‐2016 

392222 Roshan Lal Amar Singh Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392224 Sanjeev Kumar Hari Ram Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392225 Mukesh Sharma N R Sharma Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392226 Dev Raj Sharma Bal Krishan Sharma Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392230 Mohinder Nath Bhag Chand Kinnaur HP 27‐08‐2016 

392236 Sunder Singh Sharma Sanya Ram Sharma Sirmour HP 27‐08‐2016 

392237 Dalip Singh Devi Ram Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392241 Dev Raj Mata Ram Sirmour HP 27‐08‐2016 

392244 Dalbir singh Kawel Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392245 Ramesh Kumar Deep Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392248 Rajender kumar Hariya Ram Sirmour HP 27‐08‐2016 
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392260

392270

392280

392290

392300

392249 Roshan Lal Thunthu Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392253 Rajiv Kumar Sarda Ram Sirmour HP 27‐08‐2016 

392258 Bhopender Singh Vijay Singh Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

Sunita Negi T R Negi Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392265 Neelam Kumari Narayan Singh Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392266 Pratap Chand Prem Sukh Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392268 Thana Pati Madhu Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392269 Sohan Lal Chet Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

Joginder Singh Gurdass Singh Sirmour HP 27‐08‐2016 

392271 Teka Dass Bhajan Dass Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392276 Surinder Narain Charnji Lal Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392277 Rajender Kumar Roop Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

Pradeep Kumar Lal Dass Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392281 Surender Kumar Chet Ram Sirmour HP 27‐08‐2016 

392283 Sher singh Prem singh Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392289 Surender Pal Paras ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

Prem singh Parma Nand Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392291 Jitender kumar Durga Ram Sirmour HP 27‐08‐2016 

392292 Balbir singh Sant ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392293 Roop Singh Atma Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392297 Deep Ram Jeet Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392298 ChanderMani Sant ram Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

Deepa Kumari Moti ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 
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392301 Ramesh chand Tulsi ram Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392302 Hari Nand Mast ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392306 Sangeeta Durga Dass Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392312 Tara Chand Prem Dass Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392313 Ramesh kumar Amar Singh Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392314 Meenu Devi Singh Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392315 Mohinder kumar Deep ram Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392316 Hari singh Kesu ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392319 Suresh Kumar Kundan Lal Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392322 Chander mani Mansa Ram Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392323 Sandeep kumar Surjan Singh Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392326 Sohan Lal Jwaria ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392329 Kalag Ram Kirpa Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392330 Jitender singh Chhering Lal Kinnour HP 27‐08‐2016 

392334 Budh Ram Raghu Dass Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392336 Bhupender Singh Bhajan Dass Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392339 Surender Kumar Badri Dass Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392341 Ramchander Jokta Kanwar Singh Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392343 Goberdhan Dass Sahi Ram Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392344 Suresh Chander Gulab Ram Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392348 Gopal Ram Nand Lal Solan H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392349 Kamaljeet Singh Mohinder Singh Solan H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392351 Gannga Dhar Thakur Duni Chand Thakur Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 
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392352 Mast Ram Daulat Ram Solan H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392355 Balak Ram Gorkhia Ram Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392357 Bhushan Kumar Mohinder Singh Solan H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392358 Naresh Kumar Dharma Nand Solan H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392361 Kailash Chand Vidya Sagar Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392363 Sohan Lal Swaru Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392364 Deepan Lal Jiwanu Mal Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392365 Chander Mohan Nokh Ram Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392370 Har Kala Dhani Ram Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392372 Prem Chand Hari Saran Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392373 Zila Singh Sharma Surjan Singh Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392374 Ramesh Kumar 
Chauhan 

Sita Ram Chauhan Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392376 Dhan Singh Meena Ram Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392379 Bimla Devi Amar Singh Sirmour H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392380 Raj Pal Negi Darshan Dass Kinnaur H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392381 Kaushalya Devi Dutt Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392382 Pawan Kumar Sher Singh Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392384 Rattan Dass Mathu Ram Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392393 Suresh Verma Devi Ram Solan H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392397 Diwakar Hari Nand Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392400 Shiv Ram Keshav Ram Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392407 Sumitra Kumari Badri Dutt Sirmour H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392408 Rajinder Singh Sani Ram Sirmour H.P. 27‐08‐2016 
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392412 Rajender Singh Roop Singh Sirmour H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392415 Mohinder Singh Kewal Ram Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392423 Champa Devi Darshan Dass Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392425 Prabhu Dayal Mast Ram Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392428 Narinder Kumar Ganga Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392431 Rajinder Kumar Amba Dutt Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392434 Balbir Singh Roshan Lal Sirmour HP 27‐08‐2016 

392435 Devender Kumar Chander Mani Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392436 Narayan Singh Uma Dass Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392437 Hari Chand Sita Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392439 Radha Krishan Swaran Dev Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392443 Manoj Kumar Bhupender Sharma Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392444 Ramesh Chand Hira Lal Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392446 Ravinder Kumar Mohinder Singh Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392447 Laiq Ram Verma Bardu Ram Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392449 Devender Singh Baldev Singh Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392453 Khem Chand Anant Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392454 Subhash Suraj Prakash Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392456 Roshan Lal Ganga Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392457 Laiq Ram Thisu Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392459 Diwan Singh Thakur Dass Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392460 Neena Sharma Tirth Ram Sharma Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392461 Bhag Mal Sukh Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 
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392465 Laiq Ram Tanwar Babu Ram Tanwar Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392466 Dharam Parkash Mansa Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392467 Mohinder Kumar Hari Dass Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392470 Lalit Krishan Gauri Dutt Sharma Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392480 Tula Ram Missu Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392481 Joginder Singh Daultia Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392483 Gautam Sain Salig Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392488 Narender Singh Rattan Singh Sirmour HP 27‐08‐2016 

392490 Tika Ram Puran Das Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392492 Nisha Sharma Vishnu Dutt Sharma Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392501 Rajender Kumar Amar Chand Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392503 Joginder singh Mohar singh Sirmour HP 27‐08‐2016 

392508 Bali Ram Rama Nand Sirmour HP 27‐08‐2016 

392511 Daulat Ram Bardu Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392516 Om Parkash Salig Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392517 Birbla Krishan Dass Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392519 Pawan Kumar Mohan Dev Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392521 Dev Raj Krishan Dutt Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392523 Jia Lal Ganga Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392526 Joban Dass Kumbia Ram Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392529 Rajinder Kumar Amar Nath Solan HP 27‐08‐2016 

392531 Ram Tilak Ram Gopal Sirmour HP 27‐08‐2016 

392536 Gian Chand Vijay Kumar Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 
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392540 Vidya Devi Roshan Lal Shimla HP 27‐08‐2016 

392546 Vikram Pal Kishan Singh Sirmour HP 27‐08‐2016 

392552 Ran Singh Roop Singh Sirmour HP 27‐08‐2016 

392556 Roshan Lal Jagat Ram Solan H.P. 27‐08‐2016 

392557 Som Dutt Laxmi Nand Shimla H.P. 27‐08‐2016 


